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Tariffs In Detail

nnounced By Mr. Robb
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sings, cleaned.
or peanut hull meal
manufacture of

hen un,mrbd by the
(tustoms and kExcise, or
licensed by the Minister
s and Excise, to be dena-
tured for use in the arts and indus-
s, to be entered at ports prescribed
u.mi'rn of the Minister of Cus-
cxcise, subject to the Inland
t and the regulations of
the Department of Customs and Ex-
ise, .u" proof gallon ....
180b—Ar proof etchings,
printed Dby hand from
4)r bl :\)«.s etched or engraved
hand tools, and not such as are
d from pl;x s or blocks etched or
ed by photo chemical or other
nechanical processes :
15—0il, when impc .ru ri i»\ mn(_n or
iing companies or concerns, to be
1sed in the concentration of ores or
netal in their own concentrating es-
tablishments, under regulations pre-
cribed by the Minister of Customs
and E >
1-4.-

l" ve ruh

xmbuund

: copper tubing, not more
han one of an inch in diameter,
in le n:'xm nn less than six feet, coat-

and not polished, bent
nufactured
\ines, harvesters, self-
uit'nnut binders, binding
! reapers, and complete
parts
14Ha
of

!lu reof
-Anticles \‘«hl'h enttr into the cost
the manufacture of goods enumer-
1 in tariff items 445, 446b, 447b, 448
when imported by manufac-
such goods for use in the
ure of goods enumerated in
5. 446, 446b, 447b, 448
591, provided that goods which
entitled to free entry or a lower
» of duty than is mentioned in this
hall not be entered at the rate
ified in this item
Rolled iron or steel in bars,
and pig iron, when imported
»y manufacturers for use exclusively
n their own factories in the manu-
wcture of goods enumerated in tariff
items 445 and 446 e
146—Cultivators, harrows, horse
seed drills, manure spreaders and
weeders, and complete parts thereof..
{46a—Traction ditching machines (not
being plows) adapted for tile drainage
n farms, valued at retail at not more
han three thousand five hundred dol-
ars each, and ('omplelp parts thereof
for repairs
—Plows
t7Ta—Gas

.n

or rolls.

and complete parts .heru»
or gasoline traction engines
farm purposes, valued at not more
fourteen hundred dollars each
complete parts thereof; tractlon
ittachments designed and imported
o be combined with automebiles in
(‘anada for use as traction engines for
farm purpose and parts thereof for
repairs
t4Th-—Wi nl-\tu kers and thr
chine separators, including
welghers and self-feeder
and complete parts ther
448—Spraying machines,
table grading machihes,
hatching e
young fowl,
shears, hay
fodder or feed
fanning mills,
field rollers, post-hole
miiking mac )umx milkin machine
attachments, centrifugal machines for
testing butter fat, milk or cream,
stumping machiz and other agricul-
tural implem , n.o.p., and complete
parts of artlcl ecified in this tariff
item
$140—Axes
nooks, hay or straw
knives, hoes, rakes,
pronged ferks : 3
{50—Shovels \,,,m.\ of
steel, n.o.p., .\hu\ll and spade
and iron or steel cut to sha
same
{60a—Il.awn mow
t54b-—~Machinery
to but not

ing
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incubator

for rea
hooks, ]rurx
1to  digg
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digge snaths,

brooders
pruning
loaders
cutters,
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pot
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¢S or
knives,
n.o.p.,

scythes, reaping
edging
and

iron or
blanks,

-

for sawing
including the
planing, and complete parts thereof,
not to include motive power, machin-

ery, lggging cars blm‘k&‘. and tackle,
and nplete parts thereof, for log-
ing TPArpos Ses exclust \»I\

—Ore

ills,

ters,

lumber, up
point of

crusi
rock dr
coal aug :
and complete
mentioned in
exclusive in

, Tock crushers, stamp
percussion \«»il cut
rotary coal drills,
parts all articles
this item, when for use
mining ,ope fong.....
160b—Machinery and apparatus for use
exclusively in washing coal, ma.
chinery and apparatus for ex-
clusively in producing coke, and gas
machinery and apparatus for use ex-
It msi\e-ly in the distillation or recovery
of products from coal tar or gas, and
V\{»j’r al parts of all machine ry or ap-
paratus enumerated in this item, not
to include motive power nor tanks for
gas
1iba-

of

use

\'l el ul number twenty gausr
thinner, but not thinner tn.‘m numbvr
thirty gauge. for the manufactare of
phonograph motor springs, when im-
ported by manu s of phono-
;r.mh motor spr r use exclus-
ively in the such 3z
cles m their

acture of

own factories .....

n strips of maple,
ctured than bent
3

not
in
shape and jo

)6a-—Crutche

staffs fo

»33b—Linters short ylu~~ of cotton,
bleached, when imported by manu-

¢: rs of blotting paper, to be used

heir own ‘L(ern\ the manu-

specially constructed

le

for

h enter into the cost
of fertilizers,
for use exclusively in
: manufacture of fertilizers
-Fish hooks, for deep sea or lake
1ing, not smaller in size than num-
her 2.0, bank cod, pollock and mack
erel fish lines, and mackerel, herring,
salmon, seal, seine, mullet, net and
trawl twine in hanks or ceil, barked
or not, in variety of sizes and threads,
including gil ad in balls, and
head topes for fishing nets, marlins,
and net norsels of cotton, hemp or
flax, and fishing nets or seines and
manila rope, not exceeding one and
one-half inches In circumference,
when used exclusively for the fisher-
ies, not to include hooks, lines, nets
or ropes commonly used for sports-
men's purposes . .
1. Resolved, a B to
Chapter Nineteen of the Statutes of 1921
of 1922, be further amended by
the enumeration of goods,
provide that the following
toms duties be

imported

and the rate
items,
inserted in sald scheduls

Goods
t—Materials, including all

ported prior to eleventh
April, 1924—

parts

dayv

m-
of

1027—Materials

Artificial silk tops and waste, or
artificial fibre silk, artificial silk
varns or filaments enumerated in
tariff items 583a and H83aa—

J3o—Bar iron or steel, rolled, whether
in coils or bars, one and one-
eighth of an inch in diameter and
over—

1039—M,
fin

including all parts not

ed—

1040—Bag®, boxes and barrels—

1441 —Material

the
, and Chapter
striking thereout items 1002, 1026, 1027,

General 1
Tariff: |
17% p.c.

Pref.
Tariff,
Free

Intermediate
Tariff.
15 p.c.

Free.

10 p.c. 10 p.c,

| old rate 5,

| rate

| ing industry
| twine.

i in lieu of a d-rawback of 99 per cent.
The

20 p.c. |

*|tax from
lalso

10 p.c,

.,7 p.
20 p.c p.c

20 p.c. |15, proposed

20 p.c.

Free
customs

Free Free.

1907, as amended by
Forty-Two of the Statutes
1031, 1036,
of drawback to the said items, and to

tarift,

enumerations and rates of drawback of cus-

B:

When subject to drawback.

Portion of duty,

duty or dumplng duty, payable
: as drawback.

When entering into the cost of
goods enumerated in tariff
{tems 445, 446, 446b, 447b, 448
and 581, before the first day of
July, 1927

When used by manufacturers of
malleable iron castings or steel
shafting, for use exclusively in
the manufacture of such ar-
ticles for use in the manufac-
ture of goods enumerated in
tariff items 445, 446, 446b, 447D,
448 and 591 ]

When further manufactured be-
{:re the first day of January,

-.!

When used in the manufacture
of goods enumerated in tarif
item OJH44a

When used in the manufacture
of goods enumerated in tariff
items 447 and 448bL

When imported by producers of
salt, for use in covering salt
produced in Canada

When used In the manufacture
of bags, boxes and barrels,
when such bags. bhoxes and
barrels are used in covering
salt produced in Canada

|
i

|

|
|
{
|
|
i
[

not including special

| seed drills,
| weeders;

! chines,

| old rate
| tariff, old rate 17

horse rakes, seeders, manure spreaders |
and weeders.
| into cost
| ments and labor implements on which

titled to entry at
all tariffs.

back of 99 per cent on materials
parts
ported prior to this date,
have entered
| agricultural implements on which the
! duty

tue
materials to be used in the manutac-
ture of these agricultural
as
| process of manufacture. |
|

table),
hooks,
tarift,
general
rate 10, |

| MINING AND QUARRYING

tax,
tax

will be exempt from the sales 2 '

'[TARIFF AND SALES TAX | Sicconcom s | ™ Crow ot Crowp | €6

AS CHANGED BY BUDGET |

The sales tax is to be removed. {
Crutches are being made free of
both customs and sales tax. |
The value for "“free entry’” purposes
is being increased from $3,000 to

To All Mothers

FARMING INDUSTRY.
Mowing machines,
binders and reapers;
tariff, old rate 7%,
free. General tariff,
proposed rate 6.
Cultivators, harrows, horse rakes,|
manure spreaders

preferential |

proposed
old rate

old rate 12 2 propoﬁed rate Tla.
Plows, threshing machines and |
complete parts thereof; prr*ferentinl!
tariff, old rate 10; proposed rate 5.
General tariff,-old rate proposed '
rate 10.
Farm
diggers,

15;

or
hay

field rollers, posthole
loaders, stumping ma+
grain crushers, potato dig-
gers, hay tedders and other agricul-
tural implements: Preferential tariff,
old rate 10, proposed rate 5; general |
tariff, old rate 15, proposed rate 10.

Farm wagons: Preferential tariff,
10, proposed rate 5; general
15, proposed rate 10.
Preferential ta. iff,
proposed rate free; gen-
eral tariff, old rate 10, proposed rate
free. o

AXxes, scythes,
hooks, hay or straw knives,
knives, hoes, rakes and pronged
forks: Preferential tariff, old rate 15,
proposed rate 10; general tariff, old
221, proposed rate 20.

Shovels and spades: Preferential
tariff /old rate 20, proposed rate 10;
general tariff, old rate 32%, proposed
rate 20.

It is proposed to remove the s,des’
tax from all the foregoing items |
grouped under the heading of tfarm-
and also from binder
Fertilizers are already

Fertilizers:

reaping [
edging

cycles or

exempt.

FREE ENTRY FOR IRON. |

It is proposed to give the manu- |
facturers of agricultural implements |
“free entry” on p'gn(»n bar iron and |
bar steel when used in the manufac-
ture of mowers, binders and reapers,

“free entry” is also extended to
these raw materials when used in the
manufacture of cultivators, harrows,

Materials which
aforementioned

enter
of imple- |
the duty is to be reduced will be en-
7% per cent under
It draw-
and
hand im-
which will
of all|

is

proposed to grant a

of implements on

into the cost
is to be reduced,
It is also proposed to exempt from

sales tax all the articles and

implements,

well goods consumed in thej ¢

as

FRUIT-GROWING
Spraying machines (fruit or vege-
grading machines, pruning
pruning shears: Preferential
old rate 10, proposed rate 3;
tariff, cld rate 15, proposed |

INDUSTRY.

sales |
and
and

It is proposed to remove the
the foregoing items
from nicotine sulphate
ispraying preparations.

POULTRY INDUSTRY.
for hatching
rearing young fowl:
tariff, old rate 10, pro- |
general tariff, old rate
rate 10.
We propose removing
from these items as
poultry food.

DAIRYING INDUSTRY.

Milking machines, centrifugal ma-
chines for testing butter fat, milk or
cream: Preferential tariff, old rate
10, proposed rate 5; general tariff,
old rate 15, proposed rate 10.

The sales tax is to be removed
from the foregoing items and also
from cream separators and parts
thereof, and extract of rennet.

Incidentals
brooders for
Preferential
p()\ed rate 5;

eggs,

the sales tax
well as from

IN-

DUSTRY.

Rock drills, percussion coal cutters, |
coal augers, stamp mills, ore and rock
crushers and rotary and coal drills:
Preferential tariff, old rate 15, pro-
posed rate 10; general tariff old rate
27%, proposed rate 20.

Coal washing machinery, coke
making machinery and machinery
and apparatus for use exclusively in
the distillation or recovery of pro-

Is Anything Wrong |
ith Your Skin?

HETHER it's a cut or scratch,

an outbreak of pimpies or rash,
or a case of fiery disfiguring eczema,
you need Zam-Buk.

You can always rely upon this
grand herbal balm to soothe pain,
draw out poisonous matter and in-
flammation, and quickly end the
worst attack of skin disease.

A daily dressing of Zam-Buk
keeps the skin healthy and iree of ail
blemish. It is a real skin medicine
and of a different nature entirely to
ordinary ointments or salves.

ZAM-BUK is proved a marvellous success in
the treatment of eczema, ringworm, poisoned
wounds, ulcers, piles. cuts, sore hands and
faces. chilblains, burns, scalds, etc. 50c. bex,
or 3 for $1 35, of dealers everywhere.

am-Buk

10; |1

| eral

3

that

o1

enter
.11)14\\\

{ducts from coal
harvesters, \entm] taritf, old r.ne 20, proposed rate |
general
poqed
rate, | tlal tariff, old rate
1%, general tariff,
| posed rate 12%

It is prupowd
and |tax from the foregoing items grouped
preferential tariff, old rate junder the
10; proposed rate free; general tariff, | \qu arrying.
is to be

and other similar
mining
plosives.

Sawmiil
tariff, old
general
rate

proposed r
old rate
i preferential
i tariff, old

Logging
tariff, old rate 173,
general
rate 10.
The saleg tax is also to be xomove'x
from the foregoing
to the lumbering industry.

All

made
fore
free.
We
rubber boots shall
per cent to
.Barked marlin for the fisheries
ready exempt from sales tax
as
| posing
| will
tax.

a

BREAD STUFFS AND PROVISIONS
is proposed
tax from
Cereal
| celli,
| smoked
The
from
biscuits,
fruits,
On boots and shoes,
ber footwear,
the sales
per cent,
The sales tax will be
milk foods.
Woollen
turing establishments
a proposed clause,
materials
manufacture

20.

Logging machinery
logging
yarders and y
used
tions:
15,

only

become exempt

$3,500.
CONSUMPTION OR SALES TAX. |
the
reduced from

Croup starts with a dry cough and
rattling in the throat; after which
the croupy crow gives warning of
the disease. The child, after tossing |
| restlessly about, will start up with a
flushed face, protruding eyeballs, |
and a distressing look of (error
{and anxiety. There is a struggle for
breath, and the expectoration of (he

tar or gas: Plefm~1
tariff, olg rate 30, pro- |
and from, preferen- |
15, proposed rate

old rate 2732, pro-

# In addition to all this, sales
rate 12%%; i i
tax is to be siX per

cent to five per cent.
IFor the better protection of the
revenue all sections referring to
manufacturers doing business under | mucous matter is so difficult to get|
$10,000 per year will be repealed. { rid of that the effort appears to|
The removal of the $10,000 limit in | threaten strangulation.
connection with small manufacturing |
| concerns will do away Ww ith difficul- |
{ ties in administering the act.

to remove the sales|
heading of mining and
In addition the sales tax
removed from mining |
appliances useq for
quarrying, and from ex-

On the f{irst sign of the ‘‘croupy
crow” mothers should administer Dr.
The list of exemptions from the Wood's Norway Pine Syrup, and
sales tax is to be enlarged. Thé fol- | thus give the child prompt and per-
lowing Afe Uomhe of . the 1,-1'incipa1f"“”w”t I‘Pllf‘f._ and _perh;xps the life
-u[‘ul:< affected: | saved by taking this precaution.
< 4 ot~} « 1 4 .

SALES TAX EXEMPTIONS. | ont

the blind, scientific and |
printed textbooks author- |

or

LUMBER INDUSTRY.

machinery:
rate 15,
tariff, old

HOUSEHOLD FINISHE

for 6 cents.

Tear out and fill in the coupon below* and d
present it at our store, It entitles you toa can
of Jap-a-lac for the astonishing price of 6:«cents.

Preferential |
proposed rate 10; |

Mrs.
rate proposed

H. A. Langhorn, Hamilton,
writes:—*“My little boy was |
very bad with the croup and I could |
not get anything to relieve him un- |
ized by the department of eduultion1 til T tried Dr. Wood's Norway Pine
Y |of any province in Canada; Inlll\‘ Syrup. I cannot praise it too highly |
logging opera- | foods ang prepared cereal foods, nico- | for the relief it gave him.”
tariff, old rate |tine sulphate, disinfecting, dipping Price 35¢ a bottle; the large family

general tariff, jand spraying preparations, church | size 60c; put up only by The T

rate 20; and |bells, chains. Milburn Co., Limited, Toronto. Ont
old rate 20; gen-| Agricaltura. Advt.
rate 27%. [u(talls are given else\\ here),
wWagons: anua

25,
Books for
. which includes | textbooks,
3 and tackle,
all machine

blocks
ractically
exclusively for

Preferential
te 10;
proposed
tariff,

cars,

30,

sawimill

Awful
Aching

Preferential ! LOBEANE e aniai
proposed rate 5; |elsewhere).
rate propusml] Surgical instruments and appliances
{ for hospitals.
Carbolic oil for
lnsulin,
Cream separators.
Philosophical apparatus
hools.
Binder twine, |
In connection with the discount on
importations under the British
preferential tariff enacted at the last|
| session of parliament, it is proposed |
that in computing the ad valorem
rate of duty on tea purchased in
_| bond in the United Kingdom thei
value for duty shall not include the
*amount of the customs duty payable
on tea for comsumption in the |
United Kingdom. |
When the British duty wag added, |
it brought the value up so high that |
the computed rate did neot exceed |

tariff, old

o
20,

creosoting timbers. |

items per t.nnmg |

for use in|

FISHING

mariin

INDUSTRY.

for fisheries is to be|

But You Must Act Quickly

Better come in today or tomorrow. This offer is for a
limited time only. Use the coupon now so that when
you refinish floors, furniture or woodwork you can japalac
with genuine Jap-a-lae.

free hereto- |

has Dbeen

of customs duty;
barked marlin
propose that the sales tax on
be reduced from
2% per cent,

is al
, and, as |
we are
fisheries |
the sales|

of the
marlin

result
all

A Coupon Worth Money
change, — - - [—
for the
from

This couapon entitles you to
2 quarter pint of Jap-a-
Laec, any coloy, foyr g¢, 1t im
also worth 24c¢ wheu ap-
plled on the purchaose of
any larger size can of Jap-
a-Lac.

Cowan

Hardware

Limited
125-127 DUNDAS ST.
PHONES  3461-3462

vsed |
its

isn't the

ago.

to remove the
following

macaroni and

rice, meats,

the
foods,
sago and

mes
vermi-
salted or

Name

blood
poison.

the Address

sales tax is
6 per cent
canned
jams and

being
to 2% per
vegetables,
preserves,

including rub-
we propose to reduce
tax from 6 per cent to 21,

reduced
cent
canned

Town

on 3

; S‘.II»,‘M'I to dizsy s Dealer
difficulties,

help the kidneys

funeral of

15 per cent, and therefore ‘was not Bachache mystery it
unzi!led to e discount, | to be, vears Most
e due to kidney disorder, v
simply that the kidneys
Obltuary | ing as they should to filte
| and keep it free from uric
So, if your hx«}
ELIZABETH KIRPATRICK. [y
The Miss Elizabeth Kir- |,
patrick, this city
Monday was held from her residence
378

who died in to
:Y‘I‘."ii' work.

| Drink ple
after- | meals and

| (anti-uri

| meal.

| store.

| Ladles Et Cuhcura]
Keep Your Skin
Fresh and Young

Sogp ()&.t-mtTl e
Soan, Olutment Lol w5t Pand ba,

Ty,

Colborne

ru Woodland Cemetery,

attended. Many bezutiful
5 bore out the higs

street, Thursday

removed from
l?1)xrl‘
other manufac- | ¢ ars "‘
will benefit by | 1Ora * : i pia ol
ARt Y | esteem m which Miss Kirpatrick
which will provide cid The Rev. Lightbourne of St
consumed in process| | { . 1 offici Shreae
Smsiaieils ! : 1l officiated.
t or production, whict 1 rs were: S
directly into the cost of goods ; e

il Coleric I, l:.
to the u».1~u1111u on or s Ii\'“\

and was

and many

diuretic
rres.,

| ('l(‘}l"
Pierce, invalids’
Pierce’s

Ont, for

Smythe,
\\'“\I."‘t'.‘. |

EY ESE
Whalesome cmnslnzﬂetlem

N

Master Values in
Smartest Spring Clothes

'20-°'25-'30-°35

Authoritatively correct models from 20th Century Company, W. R. Johnston
& Co., and a half dozen other leading wholesale tailors of Canada.
Herringbones and Shadow Stripes, in grays, sands, fawns and blues. A score of new

SUITS
and attractive models, including the smartest English styles you'll find. Qualities are all

dependable and the tailoring guaranteed to satisfy.
shades, as well as smart navy blue; swagger new Tweeds, in exclu-

: P : S sive designs and colors, splendidly tailored and trimmed, in smart

Raglan and Belted models. Fine, conservatwe models, in medium and dark gray All-Wool Cheviots.

Boys’ Two-Pant Suits
of All-Wool Quality

$10.98, $11.48,
$12.48, $12.98

Here are Boys’ Suits, distinctly smart in cut and style, and that
will stand and give first-class service. Pure Wool, Canadian
and British Twoeds, in attractive new spring shades of gray,
lovatt and sand, and in new, neat patterns and mixtures.

A bewildering range of all that’s brlght and new, in pattern and color, featuring new

Spring weights in fine Coverts and Gabardines, in new fawn and tan

Your Easter

Hat, Sir!

Fashion favors gray with black
band, but there’s a dozen smart
new spring shades that are
selling well. Fancy bands are
popular, as made with these silk
cords.

Brock Hats, $5.00
‘Borsalinos, $7.50
Horton Hats, $3.50

Ask to see our big special in Blue Suits. It's made from a Fine
British Blue Serge, and every Suit carries a written guarantee for
wear and satisfaction $13.98, $14.48, $14.98

’ Furnishi
Boys’ Furnishings
New Caps from Eastern Com- 98¢, $1.15, $1.50
pany are here now in a wonder- 5
ful assortment.

New Blouses
Silk Blouses

New Shirts,

New Spring Caps.85¢, $1, $1.50
Cashmere Stockings.69c to $1

New Aberley Jerseys, with polo
collar $1.98 to $2.50

R. J. YOUNG & CO. tonionEas

LIMITED.

with collar to
$1.50, $2.00

London

\
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